SMC5K10A thru SMC5K20A
www.vishay.com Vishay General Semiconductor
Revision: 26-Jan-15 1 Document Number: 87742
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Surface Mount TRANSZORB® Transient Voltage Suppressors
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS

(V)
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
AT VWM
ID (μA)
MAX. PEAK PULSE
SURGE CURRENT
IPPM (2)
(A)
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
AT IPPM
VC (V)MIN. MAX.
SMC5K10A 5GDX 11.1 12.3 1.0 10 10.0 294.1 17.0
SMC5K12A 5GEE 13.3 14.7 1.0 12 10.0 251.3 19.9
SMC5K13A 5GEG 14.4 15.9 1.0 13 10.0 232.6 21.5
SMC5K16A 5GEP 17.8 19.7 1.0 16 2.0 192.3 26.0
SMC5K17A 5GER 18.9 20.9 1.0 17 2.0 181.2 27.6
SMC5K18A 5GET 20.0 22.1 1.0 18 2.0 171.2 29.2
SMC5K20A 5GEV 22.2 24.5 1.0 20 2.0 154.3 32.4
SMC5K10A thru SMC5K20A
www.vishay.com Vishay General Semiconductor
Revision: 26-Jan-15 2 Document Number: 87742

Fig. 3 - Pulse Waveform
Fig. 4 - Typical Junction Capacitance
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g) PREFERRED PACKAGE CODE BASE QUANTITY DELIVERY MODE
SMC5K10A-M3/H 0.257 H 850 7" diameter plastic tape and reel
SMC5K10A-M3/I 0.257 I 3500 13" diameter plastic tape and reel
SMC5K10AHM3/H (1) 0.257 H 850 7" diameter plastic tape and reel
SMC5K10AHM3/I (1) 0.257 I 3500 13" diameter plastic tape and reel
0.1
1
10
100